rate of exchange shall be the selling rate, prevailing on the date of opening of 

bids specified in the bidding documents, as notified by the State Bank of Pakistan 

on that day. 

20. 17.1 The Bid Validity period shall be 90 days. 

21. 18.1 The amount of Bid Security shall be PKR 1,500,000/- (Rupees One Million  Five 

Hundred Thousand only) 

The currency of the Bid Security shall be: PKR 

The Indicate whether Bid Securing Declaration is applicable: “No” 

22. 18.3 The Bid Security shall be in the form of:  

Bank draft / pay order in name of the Procuring Agency given under ITB clause